The values at December 31, 2015 of the statement of financial position accounts in foreign currencies for the
most significant currencies are shown below:

2015 Elica Group Consolidated Financial Statements

   69

In Euro thousands   Dec 31, 15   Dec 31, 14

 Currency   Assets   Liabilities   Assets   Liabilities

 CHF   - (38)  -  (34)

 CNY   7,178 (1,173) 5,217 (491)

 GBP   339 (23) 265 (311)

 JPY   276 (1,543) 280 (7)

 PLN   17,285 (23,980) 13,545 (16,171)

 RUB   2,332 (8) 772 (89)

 USD   31,568 (14,005) 26,242 (11,278)

 MXN   99 49 90 61

 INR   3,441 (121) 2,095 (113)

 Total   62,518 (40,842) 48,506 (28,433)

For the purposes of the sensitivity analysis on the exchange rate, the potential movements on the Euro/CHF,
Euro/CNY, Euro/GBP, Euro/YEN, Euro/PLN, Euro/RUB, Euro/USD, Euro/MXN and EUR/INR rates were
analysed.
The following table shows the sensitivity to reasonably possible movements in the exchange rates,
maintaining all other variables unchanged, of the pre tax profit, due to changes in the value of current assets
and liabilities in foreign currencies:

In Euro thousands
   Dec 31, 15  Dec 31, 14

 Currency   Depreciation

of foreign currencies 5%

   Appreciation

of foreign currencies

5%

   Depreciation of

foreign currencies

5%

   Appreciation of

foreign currencies

5%

 CHF   2 (2) 2 (2)

 CNY   (286) 316 (225) 249

 GBP   (15) 17 2 (2)

 JPY   60 (67) (13) 14

 PLN   319 (352) 125 (138)

 RUB   (111) 122 (33) 36

 USD   (836) 924 (713) 788

 MXN   (7) 8 (7) 8

 INR   (158) 175 (94) 104

 Total   (1,032) 1,141 (956) 1,057

The hedging operations at December 31, 2015 with financial counterparties have a total negative Fair Value
of approximately Euro 1,619 thousand.
The table below shows the details of the notional and fair values:

2015 Elica Group Consolidated Financial Statements

   70

Currency   Dec 31, 15 Dec 31, 14

   Notional   Fair Value   Notional   Fair Value

   In thousands

(foreign currency)

   In thousands

 of Euro

   In thousands

(foreign currency)

   In thousands

of Euro

 USD

 Forward   54,920   (1,297)   24,030   (1,173)

 PLN

 Forward   196,820   (290)   123,645   50

 Options   22,242   (31) -  -

 JPY

 Forward   200,000   42  -  -

 Options   - -   219,000   54

 RUB

 Forward   206,000   60   94,000   43

 CNY

 Forward   5,000   (102)   5,000   (60)

 Total   (1,619)   (1,085)

The notional exposure in USD aggregates operations respectively in USD/EUR and in USD/MXN; these latter
amount to USD 12,500 thousand.
For the purposes of the sensitivity analysis on the exchange rate, the potential movements on the EUR/USD,
EUR/PLN, EUR/RUB, EUR/JPY and EUR/CNY and the EUR and foreign exchange interest rate curves were
analysed.
In the stress testing we have stressed, as well as the spot to spot exchange rate, also the monetary curve
rates at December 31, 2015 in order to show the effect of changes in the rate curve.
For this purpose, the maximum change in the interval between the beginning of November 2015 and the first